
1D OPEN POLES (53 entries) Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank (r 15-19) 20.653 20.653 7
2 Avery Baldwin- Caylee (r 9-11) 21.290 21.290
3 *Shelby Curry - Sugar (r 12-14) 21.353 21.353 6

2D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kristin Conway- Ice (r 15-19) 21.808 21.808 7
2 Riley Welch- Summer 21.924 21.924
3 *Kaylee Kramer - Pistal (r 12-14) 22.039 22.039 6
4 Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 9-11)pts 22.203 22.203
5 *Kelan Bode - Timber (r 12-14) 22.351 22.351 5
6 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 22.368 22.368 4
7 *Shannon Cline- Birdie (r 20+, nov) 22.510 22.510 3

3D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Samantha Ellis- Pepper (r 9-11) 22.667 22.667 7
2 Jordan Maldonado- Ace 22.812 22.812
3 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 9-11) 22.842 22.842 6
4 Faith Ivey- Stop-N-Starlight (r 15-19) 22.953 22.953

4D OPEN POLES Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Sloan Spenrath- Kallie(r 9-11) 23.678 23.678 7
2 Jacquelyn Graff- Camaron (r 12-14) 23.977 23.977
3 Kristin Conway - Pistol (r nov) 24.456 24.456
4 *Kendall Morton- Bones (r 9-11) 24.510 24.510 6
5 *Patty Brown- Cosmo 24.582 24.582 5
6 Fawn Schott- Belle (r 9-11) 24.829 24.829
7 *Savanna Morton- Buddy (r 12-14) 24.918 24.918 4
8 Megan Miller- Blaze (r 12-14) 25.296 25.296
9 *Kathy Durst- Hooker 25.605 25.605 3

10 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r- 9-11) 25.785 25.785 2
11 *Kathy Durst- JJ (r 20+) 25.839 25.839 1
12 Cheyenne Hammonds- Hooter Girl (r 8u) 20.961 5 25.961
13 *Shanna Marquart - Faith 26.157 26.157 1
14 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20+) 21.625 5 26.625 1
15 *Kenzie Kramer - Bay (r 15-19) 21.770 5 26.770 1
16 Caroline Baldwin- Django (r 8u) 27.266 27.266
17 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (r 15-19) 22.270 5 27.270 1
18 Jacquelyn Graff- Elle (r 12-14) 22.394 5 27.394
19 Courtney Bailiff- Pat (r 15-19) 22.582 5 27.582
20 *Jordan Reed - AP SugarLily/Fergie (r 12-14)23.556 5 28.556 1
21 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 21.100 10 31.100 1
22 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker (r 12-14)pts 22.122 10 32.122 1
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23 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (r 12-14) 22.636 10 32.636 1
24 *Maddie Ferris- Tony 23.349 10 33.349 1
25 *Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 23.375 10 33.375 1
26 Miranda Schott- Martini (r 12-14) 21.430 15 36.430
27 Megan Turner- LadyBug (r 20+) 21.815 15 36.815
28 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Rusty (r 12-14) 22.316 15 37.316 1
29 *Allora Leonard - Samson (r 9-11) 24.423 15 39.423 1
44 *Amy Leonard - Mighty Wild Card NT NT 1
45 *Emily Jirka - Luckenbach (r 15-19) NT NT 1
46 Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 9-11) NT NT
47 *Kyler Key- Lacey NT NT 1
48 Makenna Isbell- Jack Lasso (r 15-19) NT NT
49 *Meagan Blevins - Lazer (r 15-19) NT NT 1
50 *Kandace Spenrath - Maddie NT NT 1
51 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) NT NT 1
52 *Samantha Ellis- CF Peppy Sundee (r 9-11 pts)NT NT 1
53 Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie (r 12-14, nov)NT NT

Placing 8 & Under Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Caylee Durbin 24.073 24.073 7
2 *Kalli McCoy 25.202 25.202 6
3 *Kaleigh Elliott 25.820 25.820 5
4 *Cheyenne Hammonds 20.961 5 25.961 *
5 *Caroline Baldwin 27.266 27.266 *
6 *Gage Behrens 28.401 28.401 4
7 *Shada Cline 29.261 29.261 3
8 *Jaclynn Dankworth 29.587 29.587 2
9 *McKenzie Speer 31.109 31.109 1

10 Dawson Wren 27.798 5 32.798
11 *Madison Thurman 34.990 34.990 1
12 *Kinsey Key 30.204 10 40.204 1
13 *Sydney Curry 61.453 61.453 1
14 *Madison Speer 70.654 70.654 1
15 *Channing Spenrath NT NT 1
16 *Ava Packouz NT NT 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Avery Baldwin 21.290 21.290 *
2 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy 22.203 22.203 7
3 Samantha Ellis- Pepper ® 22.667 22.667
4 *Addie Ellis ® 22.842 22.842 6
5 *Sloan Spenrath ® 23.678 23.678 5
6 *Kendall Morton ® 24.510 24.510 4
7 *Emmy Ferris ® 25.785 25.785 3
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8 *Landry Wren ® 23.375 10 33.375 2
9 *Allora Leonard ® 24.423 15 39.423 1

10 Alexis Adamietz- Riley ® NT NT
11 *Fawn Schott NT NT 1
12 *Samantha Ellis- Peppy pts ® NT NT 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shelby Curry ® 21.353 21.353 7
2 *Kaylee Kramer ® 22.039 22.039 6
3 *Kelan Bode ® 22.351 22.351 5
4 Jacquelyn Graff- Camaron ® 23.977 23.977
5 *Savanna Morton ® 24.918 24.918 4
6 *Megan Miller ® 25.296 25.296 3
7 *Kayla Feller 25.784 25.784 2
8 *Miranda Schott 21.430 5 26.430 1
9 Jacquelyn Graff- Elle ® 22.394 5 27.394

10 *Jordan Reed ® 23.556 5 28.556 1
11 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker ® 22.122 10 32.122 1
12 *Isabella Jirka ® 22.636 10 32.636 1
13 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Rusty (r 12-14) 22.316 15 37.316 1
14 *Shelbey Eklund ® NT NT 1

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® 20.653 20.653 7
2 *Kristin Conway - Ice ® 21.808 21.808 6
3 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob ® 22.368 22.368 5
4 Faith Ivey ® 22.953 22.953
5 *Kenzie Kramer ® 21.770 5 26.770 4
6 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 22.270 5 27.270 3
7 *Courtney Bailiff 22.582 5 27.582 2
8 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky 21.100 10 31.100 1
9 *Emily Jirka ® NT NT 1

10 Makenna Isbell ® NT NT
11 *Meagan Blevins ® NT NT 1

Placing 20 & Over Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shannon Cline 22.510 22.510 7
2 *Kathy Durst-JJ ® 25.839 25.839 6
3 *Toni Felps - Paris (r-20+) 21.625 5 26.625 5
4 Megan Turner 21.815 15 36.815
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® NT NT 1
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Placing Novice Poles $300 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shannon Cline- Birdie 22.510 22.510 7
2 *Angela Kwetsch- Mr. Hawk 23.830 23.830 6
3 *Kristin Conway- Pistol 24.456 24.456 5
4 *Kaylee Kramer- Ollie 24.778 24.778 4
5 *Falan Durbin- Maria's Fancy Boy 22.876 5 27.876 3
6 *Serena Walston- Cutter 29.804 5 34.804 2
7 *Vanessa Flick-Cinch 31.483 5 36.483 1
8 *Savanna Everett- Snap NT NT 1
9 *Billie Reeeves- Peekaboo Jeans NT NT 1

10 *Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie NT NT 1
11 *Morgan McBryde- Twister NT NT 1

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kinsey Key ® 16.347 16.347 7
2 *Caylee Durbin 16.386 16.386 6
3 Cheyenne Hammonds 16.435 16.435 *
4 *Kaleigh Elliott 16.565 16.565 5
5 *Kalli McCoy 16.639 16.639 4
6 Dawson Wren 18.403 18.403
7 Caroline Baldwin 18.573 18.573 *
8 *Jaclynn Dankworth 19.407 19.407 3
9 *Shada Cline 19.655 19.655 2

10 *Kinley Klaehn 20.291 20.291 1
11 *McKenzie Speer 20.813 20.813 1
12 *Madison Thurman 23.442 23.442 1
13 *Gage Behrens 19.817 5 24.817 1
14 *Sydney Curry 38.109 38.109 1
15 *Ava Packouz 42.792 42.792 1
16 *Madison Speer 51.679 51.679 1
17 *Brydee Elliott 82.819 82.819 1
18 *Channing Spenrath NT NT 1
19 *Jaxon Dankworth NT NT 1
20 *Amberly Klaehn NT NT 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Allora Leonard- Samson ® 15.738 15.738 7
2 *Landry Wren- Starbuck  ® 15.798 15.798 6
3 Riley Welch- Circle Y Pepper ® 15.837 15.837
4 *Lanie Pollock- Sassy 15.996 15.996 5
5 *Riley Welch- Sunday Cash ® 16.164 16.164 4
6 Millie Marquart- GiGi 16.315 16.315
7 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley ® 16.572 16.572 3
8 *Sloan Spenrath- Kallie ® 16.600 16.600 2
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9 Avery Baldwin 16.751 16.751 *
10 *Addie Ellis- Nick ® 17.348 17.348 1
11 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® 18.311 18.311 1
12 *Kendall Morton ® 19.585 19.585 1
13 *Millie Marquart- Roxie ® 16.121 5 21.121 1
14 *Stella Brown- Bubba ® 18.027 5 23.027 1
15 *Fawn Schott 24.750 24.750 1

*Samantha Ellis- Pepper ® NT NT 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Megan Miller ® -Rumor 15.572 15.572 7
2 Jacquelyn Graff ® 15.779 15.779
3 *Shelby Curry ® 15.920 15.920 6
4 *Kaylee Kramer ® 16.473 16.473 5
5 *Miranda Schott 16.485 16.485 4
6 *Lauren Mach 16.708 16.708 3
7 *Savanna Morton ® 17.066 17.066 2
8 *Kaysen Turk ® 17.293 17.293 1
9 *Kayla Feller 18.277 18.277 1

10 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 16.071 5 21.071 1
11 *Kelan Bode ® 16.318 5 21.318 1
12 *Isabella Jirka 16.681 5 21.681 1
13 *Kellie Roach- Grady ® 18.162 5 23.162 1
14 *Cassidy Kusenburger- Roxie ® NT NT 1
15 *Kyler Key ® NT NT 1
16 *Jordan Reed-Fergie ® NT NT 1
17 *Jacquelyn Noah ® NT NT 1
18 *Shelbey Eklund NT NT 1

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *TJ Hudson- Peanut ® 15.767 15.767 7
2 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank ® 15.781 15.781 6
3 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky ® 15.865 15.865 5
4 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy ® 16.028 16.028 4
5 Minda Cordova 16.154 16.154
6 *Kaeleigh Szafranski ® 16.660 16.660 3
7 Makenna Isbell- Win D Lena 16.740 16.740
8 *Courtney Baliff- Pat ® 16.753 16.753 2
9 Makenna Isbell- Jack Lasso 18.906 18.906

10 *Emily Jirka ® 16.310 5 21.310 1
11 *Katie Whitaker 16.065 10 26.065 1
12 *Kristen Conway ® 18.633 10 28.633 1
13 Faith Ivey NT NT
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Placing 20-49 Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Katie Turcotte- Lady ® 15.633 15.633 7
2 *Crystal Wetz- Mickey ® 15.661 15.661 6
3 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know (r 20-49)15.847 15.847 5
4 Vonda Pelton 15.990 15.990
5 *Chris Marquart- GiGi ® 16.193 16.193 4
6 *Toni Felps ® 16.199 16.199 3
7 Cheyanne Parker- Money ® 16.644 16.644
8 Cheyanne Parker- Prospector ® 17.479 17.479
9 Stevie Perkins- Buckee 18.059 18.059 2

10 *Nikki Jackson ® 18.214 18.214 1
11 *Karen Behrens- Mercy (Sweet Peppy Leila) ® 18.408 18.408
12 Stevie Perkins- Bunny 15.740 5 20.740
13 Lauren Vaughen 16.226 5 21.226 1
14 *Amy Leonard-® NT NT

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Darla Barker - Witchy ® 15.952 15.952 7
2 *Shirley Almond- Dillon Streaker ® 16.531 16.531 6
3 *Kathy Durst ® 17.837 17.837 5
4 *Lauren  McBryde ® 17.294 5 22.294 4
5 *Diane Wetz- Ollie ® 18.351 5 23.351 3
6 *Billie Reeves- Peekaboo Jeans NT NT 1

Placing $500 Adult Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Sarah Klaehn 17.772 17.772 7
2 *Vanessa Flick 19.045 19.045 6

1D Novice Barrels $1000 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shannon Cline- Birdie 16.230 16.230 7
2 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard 16.277 16.277 6
3 *Kristi McCoy- Blazes Shining Cactus ® 16.414 16.414 5
4 *Karen Behrens- Faith ® 16.417 16.417 4
5 *Jeannie Walker- Dusty ® 16.474 16.474 3
6 *Shirley Almond- Dillon Streaker ® 16.531 16.531 2
7 *Rachel Wren- Si ® 17.097 17.097 1

2D Novice Barrels $1000 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
8 *Serena Walston/Katheryn- Gracie 21.674 21.674 7
9 *Jeannie Walker- Elroy ® NT NT 1

10 *Krista Bennett- Dusty ® NT NT 1
11 *Billie Reeves- Peekaboo Jeans NT NT 1
12 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky ® NT NT 1
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13 *Beth Martin- Wood ya wanna swing (r nov)NT NT 1
14 *Kristin Conway- Pistol NT NT 1
15 *Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie NT NT 1

Placing Futurity/Derby Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Allora Leonard- Samson ® 15.738 15.738 7
2 *Chris Marquart- GiGi ® 16.193 16.193 6
3 *Shannon Cline- Birdie 16.230 16.230 5
4 *Rachel Wren- Si ® 17.097 17.097 4
5 *Courtney Bailiff- Echo ® 17.467 17.467 3
6 Stevie Perkins- Bunny On Fire (r 20-49, fut)15.740 5 20.740
7 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky ® NT NT 1

Placing OPEN BARRELS (102 entries)
1D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points

1 *Megan Miller- Rumor (r 12-14) 15.572 15.572 7
2 *Katie Turcotte- Lady/Annie (r 20-49) 15.633 15.633 6
3 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (r 20-49) 15.661 15.661 5
4 *Allora Leonard - Samson (R 9-11, fut) 15.738 15.738 4
5 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (15-19) pts 15.767 15.767 3
6 Jacquelyn Graff- Elle (r 12-14) 15.779 15.779
7 *Sylvia Nelson- Hank (r 15-19) 15.781 15.781 2
8 *Kathryn Hawkins- Hawks Diamond 15.792 15.792 1
9 *Landry Wren- Starbuck (r 9-11) 15.798 15.798 1

10 *Riley Welch - Circle Y Doc Pepper (r 9-11) 15.837 15.837 1
11 *Rene Krause- Nobody You Know (r 20-49)15.847 15.847 1
12 *Ryleigh Hyles- Kentucky (r 15-19) 15.865 15.865 1
13 *Shelby Curry - CJ (r 12-14) 15.920 15.920 1
14 *Darla Barker -Witchy (r 50+) 15.952 15.952
15 Shawna O'Neill- Pearl 15.960 15.960
16 Vonda Pelton- Oakie (r 20-49) 15.990 15.990
17 Lanie Pollock- Sassy (r 9-11) pts 15.996 15.996
18 *Allison Pfeiffer - Katy (r 15-19) pts 16.028 16.028 1
19 *Angela Kwetsch- Mr. Hawk 16.032 16.032

2D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Minda Cordova- Jewel (r 15-19) 16.154 16.154
2 *Riley Welch- Sunday Cash (r 9-11) pts 16.164 16.164 7
3 *Chris Marquart - GiGi (r 20-49, fut) 16.193 16.193 6
4 *Toni Felps - Paris (r 20-49) 16.199 16.199 5
5 *Shannon Cline- Birdie (r nov, fut) 16.230 16.230 4
6 *Jan Henderson -Dashing for Honor/Cricket16.242 16.242 3
7 *Shelby Curry - Sugar 16.259 16.259 2
8 *Katie Whitaker- Blastoff Wildcard (r nov) 16.277 16.277 1
9 Charlie Stewart- Sting 16.282 16.282
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10 Millie Marquart- GiGi (r 9-11) 16.315 16.315
11 *Patti Brown - Harley 16.339 16.339 1
12 *Kinsey Key - Mac (r 8&U) 16.347 16.347 1
13 *Crystal Wetz- JD 16.372 16.372 1
14 *Kristi McCoy- Blazes Shining Cactus (r nov)16.414 16.414 1
15 *Madison Brown- Jynx 16.416 16.416 1
16 *Karen Behrens - Accomplished Faith (r nov)16.417 16.417 1
17 Cheyenne Hammonds- Hooter Girl (r 8u) 16.435 16.435 *
18 Naomi Smith- Funky Dee 16.438 16.438
19 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 12-14) 16.473 16.473 1
20 *Jeannie Walker - Dusty (r novice) 16.474 16.474 1
21 Miranda Schott- Martini (r 12-14) 16.485 16.485
22 *Shirley Almond -Dillon Streaker (r 50+, nov)16.531 16.531 1

3D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 9-11) 16.572 16.572 7
2 *Sloan Spenrath - Kallie (r 9-11) 16.600 16.600 6
3 Cheyanne Parker- Money (r 20-49) 16.644 16.644
4 *Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 16.660 16.660 5
5 Cheryl Walsch - KB 16.699 16.699
6 *Lauren Mach- Love Ya Angel (r 12-14) 16.708 16.708 4
7 Makenna Isbell- Win D Lenna (r 15-19) 16.740 16.740
8 Avery Baldwin- Caylee (r 9-11) 16.751 16.751
9 Courtney Bailiff- Pat (r 15-19) 16.753 16.753

10 *Falan Durbin- Doc (Mona's Fan Boy) 16.881 16.881 3
11 *Alexis James- Booya 16.991 16.991 2
12 *Savanna Morton- Buddy (r 12-14) 17.066 17.066 1
13 *Shanna Marquart - Faith 17.067 17.067 1

4D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Rachel Wren - Si (r nov, fut) 17.097 17.097 7
2 *Kaysen Turk - "Chance"Boy Kid West (r 12-14)17.293 17.293 6
3 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 9-11) 17.348 17.348 5
4 Courtney Bailiff- Echo (r fut) 17.467 17.467
5 Cheyanne Parker- Prospector (r 20-49) 17.479 17.479

5D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kathy Durst -Hooker 17.707 17.707 7
2 *Kathy Durst - JJ (r 50+) 17.837 17.837 6
3 Stevie Perkins- Buckee Perkins (r 20-49) 18.059 18.059
4 *Nikki Jackson- Wichita Indian Earth "Spin"(r 20-49)18.214 18.214 5
5 *Emmy Ferris - Chisum (9-11) 18.311 18.311 4
6 *Karen Behrens - Sweet Peppy Leila (r 20-49)18.408 18.408 3
7 Caroline Baldwin- Django (r 8u) 18.573 18.573
8 Makenna Isbell- Jack Lasso (r 15-19) 18.906 18.906
9 *Kendall Morton- Bones (r 9-11) 19.585 19.585 2
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10 Vonda Pelton- Rooster 24.139 24.139
70 Stevie Perkins- Bunny On Fire (r 20-49, fut)15.740 5 NT
71 *Katie Whitaker- Jerrys Smoker/Rufus (r 15-19)16.065 10 NT 1
72 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r12-14) pts 16.071 5 NT 1
73 *Megan Miller - Blaze 16.101 10 NT 1
74 *Millie Marquart- Roxie (r 9-11) pts 16.121 5 NT 1
75 Lauren Vaughen- Guys Cash N Perks (r 20-49)16.226 5 NT
76 *Emily Jirka - Luckenbach (r 15-19) 16.310 5 NT 1
77 *Kelan Bode- Timber (r 12-14) 16.318 5 NT 1
78 *Isabella Jirka- Wrangler (12-14) 16.681 5 NT 1
79 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 17.294 5 NT 1
80 Stella Brown- Bubba (r 9-11) 18.027 5 NT
81 *Kellie Roach- Grady (r 12-14) 18.162 5 NT 1
82 *Diane Wetz- Ollie (r 50+) 18.351 5 NT 1
83 *Kristen Conway- Ice (r 15-19) 18.633 10 NT 1
84 Shelbey Eklund- Little So Deckie (r 12-14, nov)NT NT
85 Kristin Conway- Pistol (r nov) NT NT
86 Jordan Maldonado- Ace NT NT
87 Faith Ivey- Stop-n-Starlight (r 15-19) NT NT 1
88 *Savanna Everett - Snap NT NT 1
89 *Samantha Ellis- Pepper Four Six (r 9-11) NT NT 1
90 *Meagan Blevins - Laser NT NT 1
91 *Kyler Key- Lacey (12-14) NT NT 1
92 *Krista Bennett- Dusty (r nov) NT NT 1
93 *Kandace Spenrath/Cheyanne-Maddie NT NT 1
94 *Jordan Reed - Fergie (r 12-14) NT NT 1
95 *Jeannie Walker - Elroy (r nov) NT NT 1
96 *Jan Henderson- Praise to the King NT NT 1
97 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka (r 12-14) NT NT 1
98 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Roxie (r 12-14) NT NT 1
99 *Beth Martin- Wood ya wanna swing (r nov)NT NT 1

100 *Allora/Amy Leonard- Mighty Wild Card ( r 20-49)NT NT 1
101 *Allison Pfeiffer- Lucky (r nov, fut) NT NT 1
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